Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders as framed under SEBI 
(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 

Deviations Trading of Company's shares when the trading window was closed 
Action Taken by Board of Directors 
Type of Action The board has levied monetary penalty of Rs. 20,318/- (Twenty 

Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen Rupees Only) 
Details of Violation Harsha Kamalkishore Chaudhary, a member of Promoter Group had 

traded in the Company's shares when the trading window was closed 
Fine Amount Rs. 20,318/- (Twenty Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen Rupees 

Only) 
Observations/Remarks of the The Board of Directors has issued show cause notice to her and the 
Practicing Company Secretary Company has received the response letter from her. As per SEBI Act, 

1992, the board of directors has levied monetary penalty of Rs. 2 0 ,318 /- 
(Twenty Thousand Three Hundred and Eighteen Rupees Only) on her 
for violating the Company's Code of Code of Internal Procedures and 
Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by 
Insiders as framed under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) 
Regulations, 2015 

Observations made in the For the year ended 31-03-2024